

# 21B TANDEM SUSPENSION

| ITEM       | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION                             | REQD. | ITEM  | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION                            | REQD. |
|------------|----------|---|-------|-------|----------|--|-------|
| 1*         | 2047901  | FRONT HANGER                            | 2     | 21    | 1517401  | ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD (REAR)           | 1     |
| 2          | T5564    | EQUALISER HANGER                        | 2     |       | 1517901  | RIGID TORQUE ROD 19-1/8" (REAR 1.24 m) | 1     |
| 3**        | 2047601  | REAR HANGER                             | 2     |       | 1018301  | RIGID TORQUE ROD 21-7/8" (REAR 1.39 m) | 1     |
| 4          | T5492    | TORQUE ROD BOLT 1 X 6-3/4"              | 8     | 22    |          | U- BOLTS (REFER SEPARATE LIST)         | 8     |
| 5          | T2224    | COMPRESSION WASHER 1" I.D.              | 16    | 23    | 0913901  | BOTTOM PLATE 5" ROUND (CAST)           | 4     |
| 6          | T5493    | TORQUE ROD BUSH                         | 16    |       | 053800   | BOTTOM PLATE 5" ROUND (FABRICATED)     | 4     |
| 7          | T5495    | TORQUE ROD LOCKNUT 1"                   | 8     |       | T5727    | BOTTOM PLATE 5" ROUND UNDERSLUNG       | 4     |
| 8          | T5427    | EQUALISER 1.24 m                        | 2     |       | T5481    | AXLE STABILIZER 5" ROUND (NO-HOP)      | 4     |
|            | 1896501  | EQUALISER 1.39 m                        | 2     |       | 014900   | BOTTOM PLATE 5" SQUARE CONVENTIONAL    | 4     |
| 9          | T5544    | SPRING ROLLER BOLT 1/2" X 4-3/4"        | 4     |       | 1415727  | BOTTOM PLATE SAF AXLES - UNDERSLUNG    | 4     |
| 10         | T2106    | SPRING ROLLER                           | 4     | 24    | T7292    | WASHER 7/8"                            | 16    |
| 11         | T1705    | LOCKWASHER 1/2"                         | 4     | 25    | 2068802  | NUT 7/8" (U-BOLT)                      | 16    |
| 12         | T1704    | NUT 1/2"                                | 4     |       |          |  |       |
| 13         | T5524    | EQUALISER BUSH                          | 4     |       |          |  |       |
| 14, 15, 16 | 69315    | EQUALISER SHAFT, NUT & WASHER           | 2     |       |          |  |       |
| 17         | T7175    | TOP PLATE (CONVENTIONAL U-BOLTS)        | 4     | *     | 2401701  | WEAR PAD FOR FRONT HANGER              | 2     |
|            | 0867701  | TOP PLATE (INVERTED U-BOLTS CAST)       | 4     | **    | 2401801  | WEAR PAD FOR REAR HANGER               | 2     |
|            | 1176001  | TOP PLATE (INVERTED U-BOLTS FABRICATED) | 4     |       |          |  |       |
| 18         |          | SPRING (REFER SEPARATE LIST)            | 4     |       |          |  |       |
| 19         | 1517201  | ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ROD 16-1/4" (FRONT)   | 1     |       |          |  |       |
|            | 1517801  | RIGID TORQUE ROD 16-1/4" (FRONT)        | 1     |       |          |  |       |
| 20         | 0973001  | AXLE SEAT 5" ROUND (3/4" HEIGHT)        | 4     | extra | T5544    | CAP SCREW 4-3/4 x 1/2UNF               | 4     |
|            | 1998201  | AXLE SEAT 5" ROUND 2" HEIGHT            | 4     | extra | T2106    | ROLLER                                 | 4     |
|            | 0875701  | AXLE SEAT 5" ROUND 3" HEIGHT            | 4     | extra | T1704    | NUT 1/2UNF                             | 4     |
|            | 1011401  | AXLE SEAT 5" ROUND UNDERSLUNG           | 4     | extra | T1705    | SPRING WASHER 1/2                      | 4     |
|            | 1447301  | AXLE SEAT SAF AXLES                     | 4     | extra | 1367704  | BUSHING                                | 4     |
|            | 1417601  | AXLE SEAT SAF AXLES - UNDERSLUNG        | 4     |       |          |  |       |
|            | 0798020  | AXLE SEAT 120MM SQUARE INVERTED         | 4     |       |          |  |       |

NOT SHOWN:

|  |         |                           |  |  |  |                   |
|--|---------|---------------------------|--|--|--|-------------------|
|  | 1681001 | SPRING LINER              |  |  |  | REFER SPRING LIST |
|  | 2401701 | WEAR PAD FOR FRONT HANGER |  |  |  |                   |
|  | 2401801 | WEAR PAD FOR REAR HANGER  |  |  |  |                   |

21B-SRT

STABILITY ROLL THRESHOLD (SRT) KIT

- KIT INCLUDES:

# 21B TRI-AXLE SUSPENSION

